PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/02/21 TO 07/02/21

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
15/457	Mairead Clancy	E	04/02/2021	for development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house, septic tank and percolation area, together with all associated site works			
				Cloonderry Drumcliff Co. Sligo			
21/20	Derrysallagh Windfarm Limited	Р	01/02/2021	Development of infrastructure at Derrysallagh Wind Farm consisting of installation of a Storage Container and Site Office/Canteen Portacabin on a gravel area with concrete access paths and associated site works, adjacent to existing Substation and Compound.			
				Glen (E.D. Ballynashee) Co Sligo			
21/21	Joseph Henry	Р	01/02/2021	Development consisting of the construction of a slatted shed and a concrete apron together with all ancillary site works and services			
				Lahardan Riverstown Co Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/02/21 TO 07/02/21

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
21/22	Richard & Susanne Kerins	Р	02/02/2021	development consisting of the construction of two storey extension to the front (northern) gable of the existing dwelling, reconnection to existing site services and all associated site development works Toberbride Collooney Co. Sligo	RECD.	SIRU	LIG. LIG.
21/23	Peter & Mary Healy	R	02/02/2021	development consisting of retention of an existing detached dormer dwelling house as constructed and also to apply for planning permission to install a new waste water treatment system with associated percolation area Correagh Ballintogher Co. Sligo, F91 AH57			
21/24	Cormac and Tess Monaghan	P	03/02/2021	development consisting of the following (1) to demolish existing dwelling house and construct new single storey dwelling house with detached domestic garage, new onsite wastewater treatment system and all associated site works (2) relocation of existing vehicular entrance and all associated site works Cregg Rosses Point Co. Sligo			

DATE: 15/02/2021 Sligo County Council TIME: 11:48:27 PAGE: 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/02/21 TO 07/02/21

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 21/25	APPLICANTS NAME Mark & Caroline Minshall	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 03/02/2021	development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house, domestic garage, entrance by boundary wall and install an on-site wastewater treatment and disposal system Cloonderry Td Co. Sligo	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
21/26	Ray O'Grady	P	05/02/2021	development consisting of the construction of new extension (35 sq. Metres) and carry out alterations to existing cottage building, new waste water treatment system and percolation area, new vehicular site entrance, together with all associated site works. The cottage is a protected structure No. 103 on the County Sligo RPS Carrowcardin Enniscrone Co. Sligo		Y	

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/02/21 TO 07/02/21

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
21/27	Ray O'Grady	P	05/02/2021	development consisting of the change of use of school to dwelling, to construct new two-storey extension (89 sq. Metres) and alterations to existing former Carrowgarry National School building, new waste water treatment system and percolation area, together with all associated site works. Carrowgarry National School is a protected structure No. 103 on the County Sligo RPS Carrowcardin Enniscrone Co. Sligo		Y	

Total: 9

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/02/2021 TO 07/02/2021

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
20/342	Gabriel Gormley Chairperson, on behalf of the BOM of Scoil Asicus Naofa	P	05/10/2020	development consisting of (1) Construct new extension (overall floor area = 134sq.m) comprising of 1 No. mainstream classroom including associated sanitary and ancillary accommodations, universal WC, store, boiler house and link corridor; (2) Carry out alterations to existing floor plans and elevations to accommodate the proposed works; (3) Connect to existing site services - including upgrade works; (4) Carry out all associated ancillary site works Scoil Asicus Naofa Carrowbunnan Td. Strandhill Co. Sligo	04/02/2021	P41/21
20/350	David Kearney & Cathy Keaney	Р	12/10/2020	development consisting of (1) the demolition of existing dwelling house (2) the construction of a new dwelling house and new garage (3) new effluent treatment system and percolation area (4) all associated site works Kilmacowen County Sligo	05/02/2021	P43/21

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/02/2021 TO 07/02/2021

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
20/408	Irish Water	Р	01/12/2020	development consisting of the following (1) upgrade of	01/02/2021	P38/21

the existing Wastewater Pumping Station (PSE3) at Rosses Upper including: remedial works to existing underground pumping chamber, new underground stormwater storage tank with associated kiosks, pipelines, ducting and vent stack, new emergency overflow to connect to existing outfall pipeline, new prefabricated welfare cabin, new gabion retaining wall structure and a 2.4m high weld mesh fence internal to the site, replace existing masonry front boundary with a new 2.4m high stone-faced boundary wall incorporating a railing and new vehicle access gates, together with all associated site development works (2) decommision existing wastewater treatment plant and construction of new Pumping Station (PS2) at Ballyweelin including: demolish existing single storey building, decommission existing septic tank, replace existing boundary fence with new 2.4m weld mesh fence. Construction of underground pumping chamber with associated valve chambers, manholes, kiosks, pipelines, ducting and vent stack, new emergency overflow to connect to existing outfall pipeline, together with all associated site development works. Upgrade works to existing access road together with replacement of existing access road fence with 1.2m high concrete post and chainlink fence, and all associated site development works. (3) construction of a new 90mm diameter rising main from Pumping Station PS2 at Ballyweelin to connect to the existing gravity sewer on Regional Road R291, overall

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/02/2021 TO 07/02/2021

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME

APP. DATE
TYPE RECEIVED

DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION

M.O.

DATE

M.O.

NUMBER

length 250m approximately. (4) construction of new 225mm diameter sewer on Colmcille Drive in Rosses Upper to replace existing 150mm diameter sewer, overall length 150m approximately. (5) construction of new 375mm diameter foul sewer, overall length 115m approximately and new 450mm diameter foul sewer, overall length 590m approximately between Colmcille Drive and existing Pumping Station (PSE3) on the Main Street in Rosses Point. Decommissioning of approximately 460m of existing Cast Iron watermain and transfer of associated service connections to the existing uPVC watermain. A Natura Impact Statement (NIS) accompanies this Planning Application. (PLEASE NOTE THAT THE FULL COMPREHENSIVE DESCRIPTION IS AVAILABLE FOR VIEWING ON FILE OR ON EPLAN SYSTEM, UNDER HEADING CORRESPONDENCE -DESCRIPTION)

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/02/2021 TO 07/02/2021

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION Rosses Upper, Ballyweelin Cregg, Ballincar and Shannon Eighter Co. Sligo	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
20/410	Gary & Emer Keveney	Р	04/12/2020	development consisting of the demolition of existing dwelling house & out houses. Permission to decommission the existing septic tank system and to construct a new dwelling house with sewage treatment system domestic garage and all associated site works Carrownamaddoo Ballisodare Co. Sligo	01/02/2021	P37/21
20/414	Yvonne Carty	Р	08/12/2020	development consisting of the construction of extension to south-east elevation of existing semi detached dwelling house No. 19 Innisfree Court Tonapubble Sligo	03/02/2021	P39/21

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/02/2021 TO 07/02/2021

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 20/415	APPLICANTS NAME Tom McNicholas Builders Ltd	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 08/12/2020	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION development consisting of the change of house type of house numbers 9-16 inclusive, from 3 bed semi-detached to 4 bed semi-detached at Abhainn Cuirt housing development, presently under construction under Planning Reference No. PL16/160, with connection to public services and all associated works Bru na hAbhainn	M.O. DATE 05/02/2021	M.O. NUMBER P42/21
				Collooney Co. Sligo		

Total: 6

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 11/02/2021 TIME: 14:06:06 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 01/02/2021 TO 07/02/2021

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O. NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***

AN BORD PLEANALA APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 01/02/2021 TO 07/02/2021

FILE	APPLICANTS NAME	APP.	DECISON	L.A.	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	B.P.
NUMBER	AND ADDRESS	TYPE	DATE	DEC.		DATE
20/380	Cignal Infrastructure Limited Suite 311, Q House 76 Furze Road Sandyford Industrial Estate Dublin 18, D18 TV50	Р	18/12/2020	R	development consisting of the construction of a 24m monopole telecommunications support structure carrying antenna and dishes together with associated ground equipment cabinets and associated equipment, access track, fencing and site works Doonflin Upper Skreen Co. Sligo	02/02/2021

Total: 1

DATE: 12/02/2021 TIME: 13:27:14 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 01/02/2021 TO 07/02/2021

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

******* END OF REPORT *******